= '.“i‘/;, Ciry ©F

¢ BROKEN ARROW

Where apportunity lives

)

Public Contract
Application for
Contractual Changes

Contract Change Ovder # 1

Englneering and Constraction Departiment

185 M. Poplar, Braken Arraw, OK. 74012
Fax: 916-259-8453 - Office: 918-253-7000

Project Name:

Microsurfacing Aspen - Washington to New Orleans

Project Number:

Projcet Location:

Aspen between Washington to New Orleans

Date of Application:

Conlraclor:

Vance Brothers

Submitted By:

ST1705

Tuesday, August 21. 2018

Tim H.

Summary of Change in Scope of Wark

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantitics, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design parameters, ficld adjustments of the plan quantities by the city conlract
administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summarized on the attached "Project Final Quantities Report". The listed
change order cost is (0 adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value,

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) None Needed

Plan Sheets or Addilional Documents Attached: Yes [0 No Other: Final Quantity Report
Worlc Order Quanfities
[llem# [(Spec) [ltem Description | Unils | Price [ Quantity | Total Amount]|
Ccol Reconcile Changes LS 3 3,804.58 1 b 3,804.58
Total Change Cost: b 3,804.58
Summary of Project Costs
Tolal Previous Change Ordors: _$ = Qriginal Contract Amount: _$ 285,644.81
Current Change Order: § 3,804.58 Amended Contract Amount: _$ 289,449.39
Total Cosl of Change Orders: _§ 3,804.58 Percent Change in Conlracl: -1.31%
Total Cosl Applicable to CBA: Percent Change Applicable (o CBA: 0.00%
Change Grder Authorizgftion
Change Order # [ inthe sumof: 4§ 3,804.58  has [eep reyfiewe all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Caontractor Submitting Change Order:
Construction Division Manager:
Director of Engineering & Construction:
Agsistant City Manager - Operalions:

City Manager:

)

/1; }'JF /;L %'-Lv l

Namie Date
Timothy § Robins, PE iﬁ’ﬁ/ &
Alex i:ﬁl:s. PE fn/é.?//aa/
e e 7
Kenneth D Schwab, PE / 08[)-24- ES
Naune atg _
Michael Spurgeon M /{ 1 pju» S g /2 7//,}'
Nome L ™ e Dlic

#

[ This ehange to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

This Change is Executed Through:

or

=

This change to the contract decuments is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

Pagelofl



= N City oF
BROKEN ARRKC W Engineering & Constiuction Department
g } Where opportunity lives 485 Morth Poplar Avenue — Broken Arrow, OIK,
Project Name: g;gggi:r'faclng Aspan-Wshingtin o New Project Number: ST1705

Project Location:  Aspen - Washington to New Orleans Contract Number: ~ ST1705
Purchase Order:

Prime Contractor:  Vance Brothers

Contract Administrator:  Joe Vardasco

Project Final Quantities Report
Date of Notice to Date of
2
Proceed: SN Substantial Completion: §52018
Original Contract _— Time Added Contract Time
Time: i hyly DO9s Used: A9 Bays
No Liquidated Damages were assessed
[~ Liquidated Damages were applied (as noted in the Certificate of Substantial Completion)
Change Orders
CO No.:  Add Cost __ Deduct Cost Item Name/Description of Completion or Correction
Final Contract Values
Original Contract Value $285,644.81
Total Value of Change Orders ) )
Total Overrun/Underrun Value $3,804.58
Total Liquidated Damages Applied N
Total Adjusted Final Contract Value ~$289,44939
Total Variance from Original $3,804.58
Construetion Manager Recommendation Engineering & Construction Director Approval
Name Tlmofhy Rnbms Pl:. . Name  Alex Mills, PE.
, % /g~
Signalure — - D-l[t. Signature Date

COBA Project Final Quantilies Report
Rev. 6.26.2015 TR Page 1ol 2



Prloject Final Quantitics Roport Cont. - Final Bid Tab

Project Name;  Microsurfucing Aspen - Washington to Now Orloans Project Number: ST1705
Ttem Bid Item [Qty, Work| Value of Work
No. Bid Lism Desoription Units | Unit Price | Qty, Installed Installed

1 [SOLID SLAG SOD 8Y 53,50 1,200 1064 $ 3,724.00

2 MICROSURFAC}NG TYPE It 8Y $2.89 31,9%0 31950 $ 92,335.50

3 .T_‘{_EE [ RIP RAP TON  $110,00 7 0 B -

4 |5-0" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8y $43.00 1,501 1553.69 $ 66,808.67

5 [TYPE A MODIFIED HANDICAP RAMP BA 592000 20 13 $ 11,960,00

6 |TYPE B HANDICAP RAMP BA  $1,050.00 1 2 $ 2,100.00

7 COMBINATION TYPE MODIEIED AR BE EBA  §1,485.00 1 9 $ 13,365.00

8 INLEF(SMD TYPE 1) BA  §3,545.00 1 0 g -

9 ADJUST WATER VALVES TO GRADE BA  $200.00 1 6 $ 1,200,00
10 24" RC PIPE, CLASS I LF 580,00 13 0 $ "
1l ...i. PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, Rt BEA  $770.00 1 0 $ -
12 |REMOVAL OF SIDEWALIC AND HANDICA  SY $9.25 195 26526 8 245366
13 !V]O BILIZATION LS $30,000.00 i 1 ¥ 30,000,00
14 TRAFFFC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER}A" Y LF $1.10 15,004 15004 6,504.40
15 TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER){(24" L¥ $6.60 104 104 % 686.40
16 TRAI"FIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLYMER) (ARl BA  $220.00 51 51 $ 11,220,00
17 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (TRAF LI 50.44 15,004 15004 & 6,601.76
1] PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (ARRC  BA $110.00 51 5 $ 5,610.00
19 EL&GPERSON ¥D $53,00 60 60 $ 3,180.00
20 [TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 52000000 1 1 $ 20,000,00
21 |PROJECT SIGNS EA  $850.00 2 2 § 1,700.00

Total Final Contraot Value: § 289,449.39




